FORM PTO-1595



02-08-2001

101608532

Docket No. 39352/WPC/K163

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1) Kevin Woehr; 2) Manfred Orth / 3 4.	Name: B. Braun Melsungen AG					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:					
attached: no	Carl-Braun-Straße 1, 34212 Melsungen, Germany					
3. Name of conveyance:						
S Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:						
Execution Date: 1) November 22, 2000 2) December 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) November 17, 2000; 2) December 18, 2000.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/638,641						
31/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000022 09638641						
FC:581 40.00 OP/						
Additional numbers attached? no						
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP						
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Attention: William P. Christie	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of					
10 7 5 1	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.					
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit of charge to our peposit Account.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 25, 2001						
Date. January 25, 2001						
Name: William P. Christie I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, on						
January 25, 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
(D) SERVED)						

WPC/mlm

MLM IRV1041973.1-*-1/25/01 9:55 AM

PATENT REEL: 011490 FRAME: 0814

Docket No.: 39352/WPC/K163

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	ersigne		e consideration, the receipt of	which is r	ereby acknowledged, the	
(1)	<u>Kevi</u>	Noehr and Manfred Orth	<u> </u>	 		
HER	EBY S	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	RANSFER(S) TO			
(2)	B. Br	aun Melsungen AG				
havii	ng a p	ace of business at				
(3)	Carl-	Braun-Straße 1, 34212 Me	elsungen, Germany			
			entire right, title and interest n for United States Letters Pa			
(4)	SPRI	NG CLIP SAFETY IV CATH	IETER			
whic	h app	ication was:				
	(a)	executed by the undersig	ned on (5a):			
	(b) filed on (5b): August 14, 2000					
		and assigned Application	No.: <u>09/638,641</u>			
exter and	nsions the rig	, divisions, reissues, subst	atents which may be granted itutes, renewals or continuation international conventions for this.	ons of said	application and patents,	
			that the Commissioner of Pate NEE, its assigns or its succes			
of sa reiss said	aid AS ue pat	SIGNEE, the undersigned ent applications; execute a SNEE shall consider desira	igreed that, when requested, v will execute all divisional, co ill rightful other papers; and ge able for aiding in securing an	ontinuing, nerally do	substitute, renewal, and everything possible which	
INVE	NTOR	s	SIGNATURE		DATE	
<u>Kevi</u>	n Woe	hr	x leon Woeln	<u> </u>	x 22.111.00	
Man	fred O	rth	× Hom Woeln × Manful Cr	ti	x 19.12 ()	

MLM IRV1040309.1-*-11/20/00 3:56 PM

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011490 FRAME: 0815